

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

H.Q.: DD-26, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata — 700 064 City Campus: K-2, Bidhannagar Fire Station, Sector- V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 Kalyani Campus: First Floor, Academic Building, Kalyani Ghoshpara, Kalyani 741235 Website: www.wbnsou.ac.in

Memo No. SoSci/PhD/ CW/1701

Date: 29.06.2021

Notification for Ph.D. Course Work of the School of Sciences

It is hereby notified that the 'Online Classes' for Ph.D. Course Work of the research scholars enrolled in the Ph.D. programme in the four science subjects(viz. Mathematics, Physics, Geography & Zoology) under the School of Sciences, Netaji Subhas Open University, 2020-21, will commence on and from **07.07.2021**.

All the research scholars of the School of Sciences have to attend these online classes, which is mandatory. Scholars may contact with the concerned subject faculty as given in the following table for further details/query at the given email addresses:

Subject	Ph.D. Supervisor	Designation	Email
Mathematics	Prof. Kajal De	Professor of Mathematics & Director, School of Sciences	director.sosc@wbnsou.ac.in
Geography	Dr. Biraj Kanti Mondal	Assistant Professor of Geography	birajmondal@wbnsou.ac.in
Physics	Dr. Gahul Amin	Assistant Professor of Physics	gahulamin.sosc@wbnsou.ac.in
Zoology	Dr. Bibhas Guha	Assistant Professor of Zoology	g.bibhas@gmail.com

Director, School of Sciences

Sd/-**Dr. Biraj Kanti Mondal** Assistant Professor of Geography

Dr. Gahul Amin Assistant Professor of Physics

Dr. Bibhas Guha Assistant Professor of Zoology

Copy to: 1.The Registrar, NSOU 2. E.S.to V.C. for information

Phone: (H.Q.): 4066 3217/4066-3220 (Sector-V): 23577644 / 23572947 (Kalyani): 25826611/ 25025066